503662296 01/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3708930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 033564 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FROM DSM IP ASSETS B.V. TO DPX HOLDING B.V

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	04/16/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DPX HOLDINGS B.V.	
Street Address:	HERENGRACHT 483	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1017BT	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052878

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

**Email:** bielsky@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-817-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA F BIELSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora F. Bielsky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DPX\_executed\_address\_change\_declaration#page1.tif source=10-817-US-CON and CON2 DPx Assignment#page1.tif

source=10-817-US-CON2 DSM to DPx assignment confirmation receipt#page1.tif

source=10-817-US-CON2 DSM to DPx assignment confirmation receipt#page2.tif

PATENT 503662296 REEL: 037583 FRAME: 0908





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	COVER	SHEET
	WAY A PART OF THE		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	08/14/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DPX HOLDINGS B.V.	
5 07 000 1 1001 0551	100 SPEEN STREET	
City:	FARMINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052878

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 3129257741

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-817-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA F BIELSKY
Signature:	/Isadora F. Bielsky/
Date:	08/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10-817-US-CON\_and\_CON2\_DPx\_Assignment#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT 2987749 **Receipt Date:** 08/19/2014

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 037583 FRAME: 0910 I, Eric M. Sherbet, Managing Director, of DPx Holdings B.V., a private company with limited liability, organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, hereby confirm that the principal place of business for the corporation, which also has offices at 111 Speen St., Framingham, MA, United States of America, is Herengracht 483, 1017BT, Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

DPx Holdings B.V. hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to correct and record the foregoing change in address in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Done at Framingham, Massachusetts, USA, on December 15, 2015.

**Eric Sherbet** 

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261, this CONFIRMATORY **ASSIGNMENT** executed by the parties identified herein, respectively, as Assignor and Assignee, to confirm the assignment of U.S. Patent Number Application Nos. 14/052,878 and 13/478,307, entitled "Process for Cell Culturing by Continuous Perfusion and Alternating Tangential Flow," filed on October 14, 2013 and May 23, 2012, respectively ("Assigned Patent Applications)," that pursuant to certain Assignment of Patents made and entered into on March 11, 2014, by and between DSM I.P. Assets B.V., a private limited liability company incorporated in The Netherlands. having its principal office at Het Overloon 1, Heerlen, Netherlands 6411 TE ("Assignor"), and JLL/Delta Dutch Newco B.V., a private company with limited liability incorporated in The Netherlands, having a registered office at Kabelweg 37, 1014BA Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Assignee"), said Assignee now identified as DPx Holdings B.V. following a change in corporate name on March 12, 2014 through the execution of a notarial deed of Alteration of Articles of Association and subsequent registration in the Commercial Register of the Dutch Chamber of Commerce, The Netherlands, under Commercial Register No. 59651792.

Pursuant to the Assignment of Patents, Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee and its successors and assigns its entire right title and interest in the Assigned Patent Applications. The terms and provisions of the Assignment of Patents are hereby ratified and affirmed in all respects and continue in full force and effect.

{**W**4424663 1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the this undersigned have caused Confirmatory Assignment be to executed in Urmond, The Netherlands and New York, New York, United States of America, on the dates listed below.

Assignor:

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Printed Name: DW Pressioner

Title: director
Date: 14 \_ 8 - 2014

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Printed Name: 6.0 HOOGEN DAW

Title: 14-8-2014

Assignee:

DPx Holdings B.V.

Michael Lytton

By:

B252F2AD52AD44A...

Printed Name: Michael Lytton

Title: EVP Date: 8/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 037583 FRAME: 0912